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About IIPE

HERO-2023 

IIPE, established as an Institute of
National Importance under the
aegis of MoPNG and located at
Visakhapatnam, A.P., envisions to
become a globally reputed and
nationally recognised as an institute
of energy hub, which will be the
nodal point for imparting state-of-
the-art inter-disciplinary education,
carrying out cutting-edge research,
providing technical solutions to
industries in both renewable and
non-renewable energy sectors and
advising policy-makers in the
country in the domain of energy
security of the nation. 

About the Event

In view of India's $2 Billion Hydrogen Economy Commitment, the Summit is being
organized by Indian Institute of Petroleum & Energy to provide in depth exposure
on Hydrogen Energy: Production-Storage-Transport. This summit shall be
providing a deeper knowledge, covering diverse aspects of Hydrogen Energy to
the participants from industries, academia and government officials. The
programme is being planned for the officials in the related domain and industry
professionals too. The programme will have technical sessions on Hydrogen
production, storage, transportation, utilization and policy. The summit shall be
chartering the definition of hydrogen economy by deploying and identifying the
R&D criticalities.

Event Venue
Indian Institute of Petroleum & Energy (IIPE) 

Visakhapatnam, India
Nearest Airport: Visakhapatnam International Airport (VTZ)
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Aldo Steinfeld
Prof., ETH Zurich

U K Bhattacharya
Directors Projects,NTPC

S Dassapa
Prof., IISc Bangalore

Devinder Mahajan
Prof., Stony Brook University

KK Pant
Director, IIT Roorkee

Partha Chaudhuri
First Climate

Pankaj Goswami
Director (Operation) , OIL

D Yogi Goswami
Prof., University of South Florida, 

Shalivahan
Director, IIPE
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Patron
Prof. Shalivahan

 
Convener

Prof. Somnath Ghosh

Co-Convener
Prof. Deepak A Mishra 

Prof. Himangshu Kakati
Prof. Ranjan Pramanik

Prof. Rajat Jain
Prof. Kumud M Tripathi

 
Organizing Secretary
Prof. Roshan K Singh
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SPEAKERS

Devinder Mahajan
Stony Brook University, USA

G. K. Surya Prakash
University of Southern 

California

P Somasundaran
Columbia University

KK Pant
Director, IIT Roorkee

Pankaj Goswami
Director (Operation) , OIL

U K Bhattacharya
Director Projects,NTPC

D Yogi Goswami
 University of South Florida 

Siddharth R. Mayur
 Founder President & CEO

h2e Power 

Shri N L Sharma
CMD, SJVN

PSU of Ministry of Power 

Prof C.S. Laxminarasimhan
Lead, iH2, Technology Advocacy,

Shell India Marketing pvt Limited.

Deepak Bisht
 Director HITC at Honeywell
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https://iipe.ac.in/faculty_profile_details?id=26
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Indian(₹)Indian(₹) Foreign($)Foreign($)

Industry 
Professional

Academician

Student

12000

4800

2000

400

200

80

15000

6000

2500

500

250

100

E
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Indian(₹) Foreign($)

₹ 150000 $ 3000

Space
3m x 3m

*Fee includes: Access to all sessions, coffee breaks, lunches, certificate of

attendance, and presentations that we have permission to share.

Accommodation is NOT included in the registration fee. 
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Event 24th July to 26th July

Early Bird 
Registration

Standard 
Registration

On or Before 30th June, 2023

1st July, 2023 onwards

For Registration
please visit

 

https://iipe.ac.in/Hero/workshop/
 

or SCAN
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Indian Institute of Petroleum and Energy

Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh 530003

Email: hero@iipe.ac.in

Website: https://iipe.ac.in/Hero/workshop/

Phone No.: +91- 6301315330; +91 - 8873649164

SPONSORSHIP
The organising Committee invites sponsorship for the upcoming conference and

showcase your brand to a targeted audience.

CONTACT US

Type

GREEN

TURQUOISE

Blue

GREY

Indian (₹) Foreign ($) FACILITY OFFERED

1,000,000

5,00,000

3,00,000

1,00,000

20,000

10,000

6,000

2,000

Max 4 free Registration 
Stall = 2

Max 3 free Registration 
Stall = 1

Max 2 free Registration 

Max 1 free Registration 

Bank Details
 Account No: 52270100006259 

IFSC Code: BARB0SIRIPU (the fifth character is Zero) 

Account Name: IIPE PDE 

Branch Name : SIRIPURAM- AP

mailto:hero@iipe.ac.in

