



# **Energy Environment Summit**

**Hydrogen Energy Resource & Opportunity** 

# HERO-2023

24th -26th July 2023





भारतीय पेट्रोलियम और ऊर्जा संस्थान Indian Institute of Petroleum and Energy विशाखापत्तनम, आंध्र प्रदेश - ५३०००३ Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh- 530003



#### **About IIPE**



IIPE, established as an Institute of National Importance under the aegis of MoPNG and located at Visakhapatnam, A.P., envisions to become a globally reputed and nationally recognised as an institute of energy hub, which will be the nodal point for imparting state-ofthe-art inter-disciplinary education, carrying out cutting-edge research, providing technical solutions to industries in both renewable and non-renewable energy sectors and advising policy-makers in country in the domain of energy security of the nation.

#### **About the Event**

In view of India's \$2 Billion Hydrogen Economy Commitment, the Summit is being organized by Indian Institute of Petroleum & Energy to provide in depth exposure on Hydrogen Energy: Production-Storage-Transport. This summit shall be providing a deeper knowledge, covering diverse aspects of Hydrogen Energy to the participants from industries, academia and government officials. The programme is being planned for the officials in the related domain and industry professionals too. The programme will have technical sessions on Hydrogen production, storage, transportation, utilization and policy. The summit shall be chartering the definition of hydrogen economy by deploying and identifying the R&D criticalities.

### **Event Venue**

Indian Institute of Petroleum & Energy (IIPE)
Visakhapatnam, India
Nearest Airport: Visakhapatnam International Airport (VTZ)







Aldo Steinfeld Prof., ETH Zurich



**KK Pant** Director, IIT Roorkee

Pankaj Goswami Director (Operation), OIL



Devinder Mahajan **Prof., Stony Brook University** 



S Dassapa Prof., IISc Bangalore





Partha Chaudhuri First Climate



D Yogi Goswami Prof., University of South Florida,



**Shalivahan** Director, IIPE

**Patron** Prof. Shalivahan

Convener Prof. Somnath Ghosh Co-Convener

Prof. Deepak A Mishra Prof. Himangshu Kakati Prof. Ranjan Pramanik Prof. Rajat Jain Prof. Kumud M Tripathi

**Organizing Secretary** Prof. Roshan K Singh



#### **SPEAKERS**



**Devinder Mahajan** Stony Brook University, USA



G. K. Surya Prakash University of Southern California



P Somasundaran Columbia University



Pankaj Goswami Director (Operation), OIL



KK Pant
Director, IIT Roorkee



U K Bhattacharya Director Projects,NTPC



**D Yogi Goswami** University of South Florida



Siddharth R. Mayur Founder President & CEO h2e Power



Shri N L Sharma CMD, SJVN PSU of Ministry of Power



**Prof C.S. Laxminarasimhan** Lead, iH2, Technology Advocacy, Shell India Marketing pvt Limited.



**Deepak Bisht**Director HITC at Honeywell
UOP



Somnath Ghosh IIPE, Visakhapatnam

The summit covers H2 Generation, Storage, Transport, Economy & Policy, and a Panel Discussion, providing comprehensive insights

into the hydrogen industry

	Early Bird		Standard	
	Indian(₹)	Foreign(\$)	Indian(₹)	Foreign(\$)
Industry Professional	12000	400	15000	500
Academician	4800	200	6000	250
Student	2000	80	2500	100

\*Fee includes: Access to all sessions, coffee breaks, lunches, certificate of attendance, presentations permission and that we have share. Accommodation is NOT included in the registration fee.

**Space** 3m x 3m

Indian(₹)	Foreign(\$)	
₹ 150000	\$3000	

**Event** 

24th July to 26th July

**Early Bird** Registration

On or Before 30th June, 2023

**Standard** Registration

1st July, 2023 onwards

#### **For Registration** please visit

https://iipe.ac.in/Hero/workshop/

or SCAN





## **SPONSORSHIP**

The organising Committee invites sponsorship for the upcoming conference and showcase your brand to a targeted audience.

Туре	Indian (₹)	Foreign (\$)	FACILITY OFFERED
GREEN	1,000,000	20,000	Max 4 free Registration Stall = 2
TURQUOISE	5,00,000	10,000	Max 3 free Registration Stall = 1
Blue	3,00,000	6,000	Max 2 free Registration
GREY	1,00,000	2,000	Max 1 free Registration

#### **Bank Details**

Account No: 52270100006259

IFSC Code: BARBOSIRIPU (the fifth character is Zero)

**Account Name: IIPE PDE** 

**Branch Name: SIRIPURAM- AP** 



विद्या प्रशास्त्रते लेकि

#### **CONTACT US**

Indian Institute of Petroleum and Energy

Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh 530003

Email: hero@iipe.ac.in

Website: https://iipe.ac.in/Hero/workshop/

Phone No.: +91- 6301315330; +91 - 8873649164

